Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Wilfried Haese, Rainer Hagen,

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

10/102,137

Horst Berneth, Friedrich-Karl Bruder,

Karin Hassenrueck, Serguei Kostromine,

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102142607

☐ Merger

Other\_\_\_\_\_

Execution Date: April 22,23,24,25,30, May 3,8,10,2002

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Richard E.L. Henderson

Internal Address: Bayer Corporation

Patent Department

☐ Change of Name

ΞT U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft 6-24-02 Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No Street Address: D 51368 Leverkusen Germany City:\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_\_ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Bayer Road 13-3848

City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached is a true copy of the original document.

Karen S. Lockhart

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depost account)

(Rev. 03/01)	CORDATION FORM C		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY	0.3. Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Peter Landenberger, Rafa	ael Oser,	Thomas Somn	nermann,
Josef-Walter Stawitz, Thomas Bieringer			
Additional name(s) of conveying	ng party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of receiving par			
Name: Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:			
Name and address of receiving par	ty(ies)		
Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:			
	address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applicati	ion, the execution dat	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No	.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)
		<del> </del>	
Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes 🔼 No	

PATENT REEL: 013039 FRAME: 0446

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Horst BERNETH of Erfurter Str. 1, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
  - Friedrich-Karl BRUDER of En de Siep 34, 47802 Krefeld, Germany
  - 3. Wilfried HAESE of Osenauer Str. 32, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
  - Rainer HAGEN of Damaschkestr. 2a, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
  - 5. Karin HASSENRÜCK of Schlehenweg 28, 40468 Düsseldorf, Germany
  - 6. Serguei KOSTROMINE of Katharinenstr. 28, 53913 Swisttal, Germany
  - 7. Peter LANDENBERGER of Lübecker Str. 1, 50668 Köln, Germany
  - 8. Rafael OSER of Buschstr. 171, 47800 Krefeld, German
  - 9. Thomas SOMMERMANN of Altenberger-Dom-Str. 69, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany
  - Josef-Walter STAWITZ of Am Hagen 1, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
  - 11. Thomas BIERINGER of Am Pfützchen 25, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

Optical data store comprising an axially substituted cobalt phthalocyanine in the light-writeable information layer

USSN: 10/102,137 Filing date: March 20, 2002 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2002-04-22	1. Hart Burith
2002-05-10	2. Findet R. De
2001-05-03	3. Sulpied Nam
2002-04-15	4. Lanie patrenten
	REEL: 013039 FRAME: 0447

2002-04-23
2002-04-24
2002-5-8
2002 - 04 - 20
2002-04-23
2002-04-23
1007-04-7,-

5. Rain Hanse onk
6. Serguei Kostraume
8. Cofael Oc
9. Thomas Commerman
7- ( C) 026 ( G 1/
10. Josef-Oceku Heig